

The natural persons' deposits with FGDB-member credit institutions

RON million, end of period

Period	Deposits					Eligible deposits											Covered deposits			
	Total	Residents	Non-residents	RON	Foreign currency	Total	Residents	Non-residents	RON	EUR	USD	CHF	GBP	Other currencies	up to the guarantee ceiling	above the guarantee ceiling	Total	Residents	Non-residents	
	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	19	
2015	H2	135.341,64	130.830,53	4.511,11	80.828,67	54.512,97	135.085,02	130.575,97	4.509,05	80.623,52	46.312,62	7.213,96	176,57	603,47	154,88	112.557,53	22.527,48	122.929,95	119.746,11	3.183,84
2016	H1	141.199,51	136.586,47	4.613,05	85.185,75	56.013,76	140.874,74	136.263,84	4.610,90	84.913,51	47.341,43	7.534,90	196,68	705,08	183,15	116.162,16	24.712,57	127.427,06	124.173,37	3.253,69
	H2	148.133,20	143.363,90	4.769,30	89.730,11	58.403,09	147.762,82	143.056,12	4.706,70	89.444,37	49.352,24	7.783,02	201,26	801,67	180,26	119.578,38	28.184,43	132.029,63	128.708,15	3.321,48
2017	H1	153.980,87	148.913,18	5.067,70	93.040,00	60.940,87	151.930,31	146.951,97	4.978,34	91.575,71	51.062,69	7.991,68	248,02	865,48	186,74	122.991,09	28.939,22	135.791,07	132.083,28	3.707,79
	H2	159.968,29	154.368,64	5.599,65	94.463,63	65.504,66	159.562,45	154.053,54	5.508,91	94.170,32	55.700,35	8.284,46	269,51	929,44	208,36	129.146,06	30.416,39	142.695,05	138.446,89	4.248,16
2018	H1	167.953,55	162.084,24	5.869,31	96.545,38	71.408,17	167.555,48	161.760,87	5.794,61	96.235,62	60.859,62	8.981,38	271,37	971,30	236,19	133.165,59	34.389,89	147.932,79	143.511,99	4.420,80
	H2	177.000,73	170.555,04	6.445,69	100.944,11	76.056,62	176.635,80	170.254,91	6.380,88	100.657,53	65.732,96	8.770,51	271,72	994,40	208,67	139.796,10	36.839,70	156.204,42	151.221,37	4.983,04
2019	H1	185.445,89	178.789,79	6.656,10	103.776,11	81.669,78	185.080,89	178.491,04	6.589,84	103.492,48	70.958,69	9.156,93	289,97	970,71	212,12	146.387,77	38.693,12	163.792,58	158.723,89	5.068,68
	H2	196.128,12	189.275,76	6.852,36	108.821,76	87.306,36	195.748,59	188.975,96	6.772,63	108.528,09	76.378,51	9.266,86	331,38	1.024,73	219,03	153.238,85	42.509,74	172.298,69	167.092,62	5.206,08
2020	H1	210.292,54	203.434,90	6.857,64	115.859,16	94.433,38	209.948,73	203.167,02	6.781,71	115.603,09	82.191,81	10.404,29	359,02	1.134,04	256,49	163.651,72	46.297,02	184.992,22	179.777,18	5.215,04
	Q3	213.702,36	206.749,65	6.952,70	117.377,25	96.325,10	213.362,28	206.485,61	6.876,66	117.123,89	84.158,05	10.199,54	360,99	1.259,64	260,17	166.203,10	47.159,18	188.046,52	182.793,39	5.253,13
	Q4	222.865,46	215.860,78	7.004,68	124.113,74	98.751,72	222.503,95	215.593,48	6.910,48	123.848,39	86.658,32	10.001,15	385,84	1.368,84	241,41	173.194,88	49.309,07	196.246,05	191.034,72	5.211,33
2021	Q1	229.248,33	222.116,04	7.132,29	127.323,48	101.924,85	228.862,16	221.848,76	7.013,40	127.037,60	89.217,15	10.537,78	374,55	1.452,25	242,82	177.421,55	51.440,61	201.271,35	196.083,26	5.188,09
	Q2	232.528,34	225.259,32	7.269,02	129.406,51	103.121,83	232.116,86	224.981,10	7.135,77	129.109,37	90.399,80	10.482,18	377,39	1.489,93	258,20	179.294,49	52.822,38	203.950,65	198.786,64	5.164,01
	Q3	235.269,11	228.062,77	7.206,34	128.751,75	106.517,37	234.849,49	227.783,84	7.065,65	128.458,31	93.409,97	10.824,42	391,95	1.491,21	273,63	179.465,98	55.383,50	204.911,39	199.907,50	5.003,89
	Q4	242.992,55	235.761,37	7.231,17	133.317,53	109.675,02	242.615,74	235.500,5	7.115,24	133.061,02	96.386,23	10.879,77	426,91	1.555,61	306,21	183.783,45	58.832,29	210.785,73	205.838,85	4.946,88
2022	Q1	240.896,13	233.396,57	7.499,56	126.293,54	114.602,59	240.438,58	233.133,54	7.305,04	125.977,06	100.392,24	11.675,90	462,35	1.606,81	324,23	180.442,37	59.996,21	208.022,63	202.966,41	5.056,22
	Q2	242.696,42	235.052,60	7.643,82	126.652,72	116.043,70	242.307,88	234.791,88	7.516,00	126.366,60	100.615,54	12.792,45	496,79	1.690,91	345,59	180.334,43	61.973,45	208.568,71	203.374,92	5.193,78
	Q3	245.330,26	237.695,64	7.634,63	129.877,92	115.452,35	244.933,81	237.439,49	7.494,32	129.596,31	99.037,33	13.823,09	545,45	1.576,05	355,59	180.310,02	64.623,8	209.766,46	204.631,3	5.135,16
	Q4	258.827,74	250.977,45	7.850,29	144.146,40	114.681,34	258.456,45	250.720,92	7.735,53	143.885,88	98.640,12	13.488,02	556,72	1.548,53	337,19	186.755,52	71.700,93	218.618,26	213.371,46	5.246,80
2023	Q1	264.499,36	256.534,97	7.964,39	151.070,53	113.428,83	264.135,12	256.275,21	7.859,91	150.809,22	97.238,30	13.655,92	548,18	1.568,78	314,71	191.418,04	72.717,08	224.007,37	218.738,67	5.268,70
	Q2	271.300,59	262.919,52	8.381,07	159.589,92	111.710,67	270.434,69	262.669,22	7.765,47	158.898,25	95.770,23	13.413,09	537,74	1.503,95	311,44	196.637,18	73.797,51	230.463,25	225.155,33	5.307,91
	Q3	278.063,82	270.365,05	7.698,78	166.968,62	111.095,20	277.813,13	270.121,33	7.691,80	166.768,50	95.209,22	13.584,55	522,97	1.440,39	287,50	200.196,89	77.616,25	235.523,51	230.168,92	5.354,59
	Q4	290.251,24	282.532,48	7.718,76	179.135,91	111.115,33	290.006,07	282.294,12	7.711,94	178.934,42	95.760,74	13.062,37	532,14	1.442,31	274,09	209.220,71	80.785,36	246.222,28	240.739,48	5.482,79

Note:

1. Foreign currency-denominated deposits are expressed in RON-equivalent, at the National Bank of Romania exchange rate in the last day of the reporting semester/quarter.
2. Because of roundings, there may be slight differences between the sums/subtotals and the sum of components.